(1.0 – 1.2 TONS)
OPBM10P/OPBH12PH Series
OPBM10POPBH12PH
MID AND HIGH LEVEL
       ORDER PICKERS
41345-CS MIT OPBM10P OPBH12PH Brochure FMIT0148-01  •  Open size: 420mm x 297mm  •  Closed size: 210mm x 297mm Front Cover
FRAME AND BODY
•	 Chillproof design with rust-proof axles ensures

CHARACTERISTICS
1 Manufacturer  Mitsubishi
2 Manufacturer’s model designation OPBH12PH
3 Power source: (battery, diesel, LP gas, petrol) Battery
4 Operator type: pedestrian, (operator)-standing, -seated Stand-on
5 Load capacity Q kg 1250
6 Load center distance c mm 600
7 Load wheel axle to fork face (forks lowered) x mm 126
8 Wheelbase y mm 1760
WEIGHT
9 Truck weight with load, with minimum battery weight  kg 2950 kg + 97 × h12 (m)
10 Axle loadings with nominal load & minimum battery weight, drive/load side kg 1780 / 3510
11 Axle loadings without load & with minimum battery weight, drive/load side  kg 2390 / 1650
WHEELS, DRIVE TRAIN
12 Tyres: PT=Power Thane, Vul=Vulkollan, drive/load side Vul / Vul
13 Tyre dimensions, drive side  mm 355 × 155
14 Tyre dimensions, load side  mm 150 × 55
15 Number of wheels, load/drive side  (x=driven)    8 / 1x
16 Track width (center of tyres), load side b11 mm 1006 / 1186
DIMENSIONS
17 Height with mast lowered  h1 mm h12 /3 + 770
18 Lift height                                                                                        h3 mm 5785 - 10285
19 Height with mast extended h4 mm h12 + 2160
20 Height to top of overhead guard h6 mm 2356
21 Seat- or Stand height (at fully lowered height) h7 mm 215
22 Height of support legs  h8 mm 175
23 Supplementary lift h9 mm 775
24 Platform height, raised h12 mm 6000 - 10500
25 Fork height, fully lowered h13 mm 90
26 Overall length with fork l = 1150 l1 mm 3290
27 Length to fork face l2 mm 2139
28 Overall width b1 mm 1170 / 1350
29 Fork dimensions (thickness, width, length) s/e/l mm 70 / 147 / 1150
30 Width of fork carriage b3 mm 560
31 Outside width over forks (minimum/maximum) b5 mm 450 - 800
32 Width over guide rollers (minimum-maximum.) b6 mm 1348 - 1814
33 Ground clearance at center of wheelbase, (forks lowered) m2 mm 25
34 Working aisle width (Ast) with 1000 x 1200 mm pallets, load crosswise Ast mm Platform/load width + 125 mm clearance each side
35 Working aisle width (Ast) with 800 × 1200 mm pallets, load lengthwise Ast mm Platform/load width + 125 mm clearance each side
36 Turning radius Wa mm 2020
37 Transfer aisle width (pallet 1000 × 1200 mm lengthwise & 200 mm clearance) l8 mm 3606
PERFORMANCE
38 Travel speed, with / without load km/h 12 / 12
39 Lifting speed, with / without load  m/s 0.36 / 0.44
40 Lowering speed, with / without load  m/s 0.41 / 0.45
41 Maximum gradeability, with/without load  % 6.2
42 Acceleration time (over 10 m), with / without load  s 5.5 / 5.2
43 Service brake Electrical
ELECTRIC MOTORS
44 Drive motor capacity (60 min. short duty)  kW 5.9
45 Lift motor output at 15% duty factor  kW 11
46 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36, A, B, C, no   DIN 43531 B
47 Battery voltage/capacity at 5-hour discharge  V/Ah 48 / 500 - 620
48 Battery weight (± 5%)  kg 890 - 1125
MISCELLANEOUS
49 Type of drive control Stepless
50 Level of noise at the ear level of the driver according to
EN 12 053:2001 and EN ISO 4871 in work LpAZ  db(A) 65